
 

   

 

   

 

   

   

   

   

 

 

   

   

   

 

   

     

       

   

       

     

   

 

   

   

   

     

 

 

   

     

   

     

   

     

   

 

 

                                           

Key Contacts Per Center 

Alabama/North Carolina PTC 
Regional Center 

Edward Hook 

Laura Bachmann 
Thomas N Creger 

Medical Director 205‐934‐4204 

Co‐Director, Professor 336‐716‐3100 

Coordinator 205‐975‐5505 

ehook@uab.edu 

lbachman@wakehealth.edu 

creger@uab.edu 

Baltimore (Johns Hopkins) PTC 

Regional Center 

Anne Rompalo 

Khalil Ghanem 

Barbara Wilgus 

Jeanne Hoover 

Bambi Hamby 

Medical Director 410‐550‐6253 

Principle Investigator 410‐550‐9078 

Program Administrator 410‐550‐6251 

Training Coordinator 410‐396‐0621 

Administrative Secretary 410‐550‐8688 

arompalo@jhmi.edu 

kghanem@jhmi.edu 

mhogan2@jhmi.edu 

Jeanne.Hoover@baltimorecity.gov 

Mhamby1@jhmi.edu 

Boston (Ratelle) PTC 

Regional Center 

Janine Dyer 

Katherine Hsu 

Barbara Gray 

Deputy Director 617‐983‐6964 

Medical Director 617‐983‐6945 

Program Coordinator 617‐983‐6861 

janine.dyer@MassMail.state.ma.us 
Katherine.hsu@MassMail.state.ma.u 
s 

barbara.gray@state.ma.us 

California PTC 

Regional Center 

Alice Gandelman 

Ina Park 

Dominique Reminick 

National QI Center 

Ina Park 

Holly Howard 

Lindsey Clopp 

Director (510) 625‐6004 

Medical Director (510) 620‐6287 

Clinical Coordinator 510‐625‐6016 

Co‐Director QI Center (510) 620‐6287 

Co‐Director QI Center 510‐620‐3185 

Coordnator QICenter 510‐625‐6007 

alice.gandelman@ucsf.edu 

Ina.Park@ucsf.edu 

Dominique.Reminick@ucsf.edu 

Ina.Park@ucsf.edu 

holly.howard@cdph.ca.gov 

Lindsey.clopp@cdph.ca.gov 

Denver PTC 

Regional Center 

Kees Rietmeijer 

Karen Wendel 

Terry Stewart 

Teri Anderson 

Allison Finkenbinder 

Danielle Osowski 

National Coordination Center 

Destiny Kelley 

National Evaluation Center 

Medical Director 

Principal Investigator 303‐602‐5468 

PTC Director 303‐602‐3642 

Clinical Training Coordinator 303‐602‐3602 

Trainer 

NCC Coordinator 303‐602‐3620 

Nurse Trainer 303‐602‐3621 

Kees@rietmeijer.us 

karen.wendel@dhha.org 

Terry.Stewart@dhha.org 

teri.anderson@dhha.org 

allison.finkenbinder@dhha.org 

danielle.osowski@dhha.org 

destiny.kelley@dhha.org 



   

     

            

     

       

 

       

       

     

 

   

     

     

   

   

   

     

   

 

   

   

       

   

   

 

   

Christopher Voegeli NEC Coordinator 

Sharon Jean Devine UCD‐HBS* NEC 

Susan Dreisbach UCD‐HBS* NEC (only to 3/31/17) 

National Technologic Innovation Center 

John Fitch National TI Center Coordinator 

303‐602‐3613 

303‐570‐5147 

303‐596‐1816 

303‐602‐3616 

chris.boegeli@dhha.org 

sharon.devine@ucdenver.edu 

susan.dreisbach@ucdenver.edu 

john.fitch@dhha.org 

New York PTC 

Regional Center 

Alwyn T. Cohall Medical Director 

Gowri Nagendra Program Director 

April Canete Program Coordinator 

646‐284‐9725 

646.284.9726 

646‐284‐9733 

atc1@cumc.columbia.edu 

gn103@cumc.columbia.edu 

akc2140@cumc.columbia.edu 
Seattle PTC 

Regional Center 

Christine Johnston Medical Director 

Amy Radford Program Director 

Dana Kubilus Program Assistant/Data Coordinator 

Ronnie Staats Training Coordinator 

National Curriculum Center 

Bruce Maeder Center Coordinator 

National Technologic Innovation Center 

Bruce Maeder Center Coordinator 

206‐520‐4340 

206‐616‐7516 

206‐685‐9846 

206‐685‐9848 

206.685.9850 

206.685.9850 

cjohnsto@uw.edu 

aradford@uw.edu 

kubilusd@uw.edu 

rstaats@uw.edu 

maeder@uw.edu 

maeder@uw.edu 

St. Louis PTC 

Regional Center 

Bradley Stoner Medical Director/PI 

Dodie Rother Program Director 

Hilary Reno Core STD Clinical Faculty 

Shirley Williams Assistant Coordinator 

314‐454‐8354 

314-747-0294 

314‐747‐1522 

bstoner@wustl.edu 

DROTHER@wustl.edu 

hreno@wustl.edu 

swilliam@wustl.edu 


